
Bryn Mawr (8-2, 1-1) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (6-4, 3-0)
10/5/2024 at Lancaster, Pa. (Tylus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/5/2024
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Tylus Field
Officials: Referee, Paige Powell   Asst. Referee, Robert Derr   Scorer,
F&M Athletics   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryn Mawr 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin & Marshall 1 0 0 0 1

Bryn Mawr 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

3 Eva Yacura 2 2 0 0 0 0 60
5 Annick van Blerkom 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
7 Maggie Barilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
8 Hazel Miller 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
11 Reba Ervin 2 1 0 0 0 0 60
15 Novy Goetgeluk 1 0 0 0 0 0 60
17 Sophie Vagts 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
20 Noor Werndlij 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
21 Ilona Bender 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
30 Sophie Chung 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
98 Charlene Basque 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Substitutes
1 Rachel Dye 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 A. Graupensperger 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Jasmine Peterson 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lilith Weinlick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Leya Patel 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Zoe Woon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Izzy Robinson-Cloete 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Francesca McCaughey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Charlotte Hauptman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 7 0 0 0 0 660

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
98 Charlene Basque 60:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Franklin & Marshall 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

3 Sarah Weitzman 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
6 Keira Boensch 2 1 0 0 0 0 60
7 Abby D'Anjolell 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
8 Caitlin Hoover 4 2 0 1 0 0 60
12 Hannah Fitzgerald 2 1 0 0 0 0 60
14 Megan Dadio 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
23 Alison McCarey 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
26 Caroline Krisko 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
29 Annie Malatesta 2 1 1 0 1 0 60
32 Kat Thistlewaite 0 0 0 0 1 0 60
55 Meghan Dole 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Substitutes
2 Maya Rorick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Isabelle Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ava Lofgren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Grace Fass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 7 1 1 3 0 660

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
55 Meghan Dole 60:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryn Mawr 0 5 5 0 10
Franklin & Marshall 7 2 2 1 12

Saves By Period
Bryn Mawr 4 1 0 1 6
Franklin & Marshall 0 4 3 0 7

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryn Mawr 0 1 6 0 7
Franklin & Marshall 2 2 0 1 5

Fouls By Period
Bryn Mawr 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin & Marshall 0 0 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
6:16 F&M Annie Malatesta Caitlin Hoover *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 BMC Charlene Basque at goalie for Bryn Mawr.
0:00 F&M Meghan Dole at goalie for Franklin & Marshall.
4:04 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Hannah Fitzgerald, Save (by goalie) Charlene Basque.
4:04 F&M Penalty corner by Franklin & Marshall Annie Malatesta [4:04].
4:35 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Keira Boensch, Blocked.
5:57 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Megan Dadio, Save (by goalie) Charlene Basque.
6:06 F&M Penalty corner by Franklin & Marshall Annie Malatesta [6:06].
6:12 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Caitlin Hoover, Save (by goalie) Charlene Basque.
6:16 F&M GOAL by Franklin & Marshall Annie Malatesta (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Caitlin Hoover, goal number 2 for season.

Bryn Mawr 0, Franklin & Marshall 1
-- F&M *
-- F&M *
8:15 F&M PENALTY KICK by Franklin & Marshall Annie Malatesta Wide.
9:24 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Caitlin Hoover, Save (by goalie) Charlene Basque.
15:00 0 End of period [15:00].
15:00 0 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:40 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Caitlin Hoover, Wide.
18:03 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr A. Graupensperger, Save (by goalie) Meghan Dole.
18:40 BMC Penalty corner by Bryn Mawr Reba Ervin [18:40].
18:48 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Eva Yacura, Save (by goalie) Meghan Dole.
20:28 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Novy Goetgeluk, Wide.
22:33 F&M Penalty corner by Franklin & Marshall Annie Malatesta [22:33].
22:36 F&M Penalty corner by Franklin & Marshall Alison McCarey [22:36].
22:45 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Sarah Weitzman, Save (by goalie) Charlene Basque.
24:07 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Hazel Miller, Save (by goalie) Meghan Dole.
27:59 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Leya Patel, Defensive Save by Maya Rorick.
30:00 0 End of period [30:00].
30:00 0 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
33:10 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Caitlin Hoover, Wide.
36:47 BMC Penalty corner by Bryn Mawr Annick van Blerkom [36:47].
36:58 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Reba Ervin, Defensive Save by Annie Malatesta.
38:20 BMC Penalty corner by Bryn Mawr Annick van Blerkom [38:20].
38:30 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Eva Yacura, Save (by goalie) Meghan Dole.
38:34 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Jasmine Peterson, Defensive Save by Kat Thistlewaite.
41:06 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Charlotte Hauptman, Blocked.
41:30 BMC Penalty corner by Bryn Mawr Annick van Blerkom [41:30].
41:39 BMC Penalty corner by Bryn Mawr Annick van Blerkom [41:39].
42:49 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Hannah Fitzgerald, Wide.
44:30 BMC Penalty corner by Bryn Mawr Annick van Blerkom [44:30].
44:38 BMC Penalty corner by Bryn Mawr Annick van Blerkom [44:38].
44:46 BMC Shot by Bryn Mawr Reba Ervin, Blocked.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].
50:43 F&M Penalty corner by Franklin & Marshall Annie Malatesta [50:43].
50:51 F&M Shot by Franklin & Marshall Keira Boensch, Save (by goalie) Charlene Basque.
60:00 0 End of period [60:00].


